108
SWITCH TO
A SAFE FUTURE
ETIBREAK
/etigroup
Mining Circuit Breakers EB2
Moulded Case Circuit
Breakers And Switch

125 1250±250
ETIBREAK / Low Voltage Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
Type Code No. Poles
Adjustment
thermal/magnetic
V - Thermal Magnetic MCCB
VE - Microprocessor MCCB
No external or internal accessories available for 400AF, 630AF & 800AF
ET
IB
R
EA
K
110
THERMAL MAGNETIC CHARACTERISTICS
160A and 250A Frames
Time/current characteristic curves
EB2 250-V
Time/current characteristic curves
EB2 250-V
20-200A(max)
20-200A(min)
250A(max)
250A(min)
250 2500±500
ETIBREAK / Low Voltage Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
ET
IB
R
EA
K
111
MCCB Type LTD STD INST PICK-UP
LED
TEST
PORT GFT
EB2 400-VE ◉ ◉ ◉ ◉ ◉ –
EB2 630-VE ◉ ◉ ◉ ◉ ◉ ○
EB2 800-VE ◉ ◉ ◉ ◉ ◉ ○
◉ Standard
○ Optional
– Not available
Characteristics  for 400AF, 630AF & 800AF
In addition to the standard overload and short circuit protection, there are a number of
options available to meet specific applications.
Access to Setting Dials
To adjust the settings on the
microprocessor EB2, the sealed label
must be broken and the covering fixing
screws removed. To adjust the
individual trip settings, turn the setting
dial with a flat bladed screw driver. Align
the setting required between the black
dots marked on the dial.
Legend   Application
LTD Long Time Delay : Overload protection, True R.M.S.
STD S hort Time Delay : Short circuit protection and selectivity
INST Instantaneous : Short circuit protection, fast acting
Pick-up LED : Lights on LTD overload, flashes on PTA pick-up
Test Port : Facility for TNS-1 OCR checker for calibration checking
GFT Ground Fault Trip : Protection against ground faults
• Spare sealing labels
• Setting Dials
• Sealed label
ETIBREAK / Low Voltage Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
ET
IB